## Town of Riverdale Park Resolution 2007-R-15

## Providing Requests for Referral To the Town Council

WHEREAS, The Town of Riverdale Park routinely receives requests for referral from the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission (M-NCPPC) on the subject of proposed developments in neighboring communities; and

WHEREAS, The Town of Riverdale Park may respond as a party of record to any request for referral from M-NCPPC; and

WHEREAS, As the policymaking body of the Town of Riverdale Park, the Town Council should be advised of opportunities to determine and express the policies of the town; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That a copy of any request for referral from M-NCPPC shall be routinely provided to the Chair of the Economic Development Committee, and to any other Councilmember who so requests.

Introduced: <u>10-1-07</u>

Adopted: <u>10-1-07</u>

Effective: <u>10-1-07</u>

Patrick J. Prangley, Town Administrator

Vernon S. Archer, Mayor